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Montana Senate Votes on Backdoor Repeal (SB
443)

On March 1, 2025, the Montana Senate Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs Committee tabled Sen.
Greg Hertz’s repeal-in-disguise bill, SB 443. SB 443 would ban the sale of cannabis that consumers
actually want to buy — anything with over 15% THC. Sen. Hertz (R) then proposed blasting the
outrageous bill from committee. The full Senate voted his motion down 23-27. (A 28th senator
intended to vote to kill the bill, but accidentally hit the wrong button.)

This will surely not be the last attempt to undermine the will of the people and return to the dark days
of prohibition. It’s important that senators who voted against SB 443 hear from grateful constituents,
and that those that voted for backdoor repeal hear their voters’ disappointment.

Look up your Montana State Senator by typing in your address here, then see how they voted
below and give them a call or send an email. We’ve included their contact info and a sample script.
Be sure to be polite and respectful.

Thank You

Sample message:

I’m [your name] from [your city/town]. I wanted to let my senator know how grateful I am for their
vote against blasting SB 443 out of committee.

SB 443 would have returned us to the dark days of prohibition by banning virtually all cannabis
products anyone actually wants to buy. This would have cost thousands of people their jobs, while
depriving Montana of over $50 million in annual tax revenue.

Thank you so much for standing up for the will of the people!

       List of Senators to Thank:

The below Montana state senators voted against springing SB 443 out of committee, thus killing the
terrible bill. If your senator is on the below list, let them know how grateful you are that they stood up
for protecting the will of voters.

Sen. Kenneth Bogner

Email: Kenneth.Bogner@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 916-9690

Sen. Ellie Boldman (Sen. Boldman mistakenly voted “yes” but intended to vote “no”)

Email: Ellie.Boldman@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 218-9608

https://bills.legmt.gov/#/laws/bill/2/LC2879
https://ballotpedia.org/Who_represents_me
mailto:Kenneth.Bogner@legmt.gov
mailto:Ellie.Boldman@legmt.gov
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Sen. Willis Curdy

Email: Willis.Curdy@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 546-0523

Sen. Mary Ann Dunwell

Email: MaryAnn.Dunwell@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 461-5358

Sen. Janet Ellis

Email: Janet.Ellis@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 431-9157

Sen. Jason Ellsworth (Sen. Ellworth had co-sponsored the bill, so his willingness to reconsider
his position is especially notable!)
Email: Jason.Ellsworth@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 360-0009

Sen. Pat Flowers

                Email: Pat.Flowers@legmt.gov

                Phone: (406) 580-0035

Sen. Bruce Gillespie

Email: Bruce.Gillespie@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 949-4453

Sen. Derek Harvey

Email: Derek.Harvey@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 490-5472

Sen. Denise Hayman

Email: Denise.Hayman@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 579-1986

Sen. Gregg Hunter

Email: Gregg.Hunter@legmt.gov

mailto:Willis.Curdy@legmt.gov
mailto:MaryAnn.Dunwell@legmt.gov
mailto:Janet.Ellis@legmt.gov
mailto:Jason.Ellsworth@legmt.gov
mailto:Pat.Flowers@legmt.gov
mailto:Bruce.Gillespie@legmt.gov
mailto:Derek.Harvey@legmt.gov
mailto:Denise.Hayman@legmt.gov
mailto:Gregg.Hunter@legmt.gov
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Phone: 406-219-7590

Sen. Josh Kassmier

Email: Josh.Kassmier@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 781-5386

Sen. Emma Kerr-Carpenter

Email: Emma.KC@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 894-0377

Sen. Gayle Lammers

Email: Gayle.Lammers@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 679-0020

Sen. Denley Loge (Sen. Loge had co-sponsored the bill, so his willingness to reconsider his
position is especially notable!)

Email: Denley.Loge@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 544-5220

Sen. Forrest Mandeville

Email: Forrest.Mandeville@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 690-1933

Sen. Shane Morigeau

Email: shane.morigeau@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 546-4290

Sen. Jacinda Morigeau

Email: Jacinda.Morigeau@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 298-3416

Sen. Sara Novak

Email: Sara.Novak@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 691-0069

Sen. Andrea Olsen

mailto:Josh.Kassmier@legmt.gov
mailto:Emma.KC@legmt.gov
mailto:Gayle.Lammers@legmt.gov
mailto:Denley.Loge@legmt.gov
mailto:Forrest.Mandeville@legmt.gov
mailto:shane.morigeau@legmt.gov
mailto:Jacinda.Morigeau@legmt.gov
mailto:Sara.Novak@legmt.gov
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Email: Andrea.Olsen@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 543-2666

Sen. Christopher Pope

Email: Christopher.Pope@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 581-8739

Sen. Laura Smith

Email: Laura.Smith@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 426-3504

Sen. Russ Tempel

Email: Russ.Tempel@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 265-0990

Sen. Jeremy Trebas

Email: Jeremy.Trebas@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 899-5445

Sen. Shelley Vance

Email: Shelley.Vance@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 587-8608

Sen. Susan Webber

Email: Susan.Webber@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 450-1894

Sen. Jonathan Windy Boy

Email: Jonathan.WindyBoy@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 945-1805

Sen. Daniel Zolnikov

Email: Daniel.Zolnikov@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 444-4800

mailto:Andrea.Olsen@legmt.gov
mailto:Christopher.Pope@legmt.gov
mailto:Laura.Smith@legmt.gov
mailto:Russ.Tempel@legmt.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Trebas@legmt.gov
mailto:Shelley.Vance@legmt.gov
mailto:Susan.Webber@legmt.gov
mailto:Jonathan.WindyBoy@legmt.gov
mailto:Daniel.Zolnikov@legmt.gov
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Prohibitionist Votes

 

The below Montana state senators voted to blast SB 443 out of committee, which would have given it
new life. Many also co-sponsored this terrible bill. If your senator is on the list below, let them know
how disappointed you are that they voted against the freedom and the will of Montana voters. Please
stay as polite as possible, while conveying your disappointment. We want them to reconsider their
stance, not to alienate them.

 

Sample message:

 

I’m [your name] from [your city/town]. I am extremely disappointed that my senator voted to blast SB
443 from committee.

 

57% of Montana voters approved cannabis legalization five years ago. SB 443 is a backdoor repeal of
that law. It would ban virtually all cannabis products anyone actually wants to buy, thus driving the
industry back to the underground market, and depriving Montanans of a plant that helps so many
with pain, sleeping, and stress.

If there is an attempt to revive it, I hope my senator will be on the side of freedom and the will of the
people.

 

       List of Senators Who Voted to Advance Repeal-In-Disguise:

 

Sen. Becky Beard

Email: Becky.Beard@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 479-3048

Sen. Mike Cuffe (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Mike.Cuffe@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 293-1247

Sen. Daniel Emrich

mailto:Becky.Beard@legmt.gov
mailto:Mike.Cuffe@legmt.gov
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Email: Daniel.Emrich@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 781-3955

Sen. John Esp

Email: John.Esp@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 932-5662

Sen. Dave Fern

Email: Dave.Fern@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 212-0674

Sen. John Fuller (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: John.Fuller@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 253-4897

Sen. Wylie Galt

Email: Wylie.Galt@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 220-0157

Sen. Carl Glimm (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Carl.Glimm@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 751-7334

Sen. Greg Hertz (lead sponsor of the bill)

Email: Greg.Hertz@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 253-9505

Sen. Dennis Lenz

Email: Dennis.Lenz@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 671-7052

Sen. Theresa Manzella

Email: Theresa.Manzella@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 546-9462

mailto:Daniel.Emrich@legmt.gov
mailto:John.Esp@legmt.gov
mailto:Dave.Fern@legmt.gov
mailto:John.Fuller@legmt.gov
mailto:Wylie.Galt@legmt.gov
mailto:Carl.Glimm@legmt.gov
mailto:Greg.Hertz@legmt.gov
mailto:Dennis.Lenz@legmt.gov
mailto:Theresa.Manzella@legmt.gov
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Sen. Tom McGillvray (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Tom.McGillvray@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 698-4428

Sen. Wendy McKamey

Email: Wendy.McKamey@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 868-5006

Sen. Cora Neumann

Email: Cora.Neumann@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 210-7969

Sen. Mark Noland (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Mark.Noland@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 253-8982

Sen. Bob Phalen (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Bobby.Phalen@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 939-1187

Sen. Vince Ricci

Email: Vince.Ricci@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 855-9153

Sen. Tony Tezak

Email: Tony.Tezak@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 842-5115

Sen. Barry Usher (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Barry.Usher@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 252-2888

Sen. Sue Vinton

Email: Sue.Vinton@legmt.gov

mailto:Tom.McGillvray@legmt.gov
mailto:Wendy.McKamey@legmt.gov
mailto:Cora.Neumann@legmt.gov
mailto:Mark.Noland@legmt.gov
mailto:Bobby.Phalen@legmt.gov
mailto:Vince.Ricci@legmt.gov
mailto:Tony.Tezak@legmt.gov
mailto:Barry.Usher@legmt.gov
mailto:Sue.Vinton@legmt.gov
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Phone: (406) 855-2625

Sen. Mike Yakawich (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Mike.Yakawich@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 647-6391

Senate President Matt Regier (also co-sponsors the bill)

Email: Matt.Regier@legmt.gov

Phone: (406) 284-5639

mailto:Mike.Yakawich@legmt.gov
mailto:Matt.Regier@legmt.gov

